PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2590884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-MING YEH	10/16/2013
KUO-YING SU	10/16/2013
HONG-WEI LIU	10/16/2013
JENG-HAU LIN	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVERMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	7F, NO. 137, CHIEN 1ST RD., CHUNG-HO DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)388-6582

 Phone:
 (888)388-6609

 Email:
 info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CKC & PARTNERS CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: 12TH FLOOR, RUTTONJEE HOUSE 11 DUDDELL

Address Line 2: STREET

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWT02941/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAN
Signature:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/
	PATENT

REEL: 031474 FRAME: 0562

0 00 140

502545369

Date:	10/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TWT02941US-Assignment#page1.tif source=TWT02941US-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031474 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)			
AN ELECTE	ONIC DEVICE ANI	O MANUFACTURI	NG METHOD THEREOF
The PATEN	TRIGHTS referred to	in this agreement a	re:
(check one)	⊠a patent application	for this invention,	executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
	concurrently with the	nis assignment.	
[U.S. patent applicat	tion Serial No,	filed
ſ	□a U.S. patent applic	ation based on PCT	International Application
	No	filed on (date)	(U.S. patent application
	Serial No	, if known).	
Ĭ	_U.S. patent No	_, issued	
The PATEN	T RIGHTS also includ	le all divisions, reis	sues, continuations and extensions of
the patents ar	id patent applications	identified above.	
The PATEN	T RIGHTS assigned u	nder this agreement	are;
(check one) [⊠U.S. patent rights o	mly.	
	∐Worldwide patent r	ights. In this case, tl	ne assignee shall have the right to
	claim the benefit of	the filing date of ar	y U.S. or foreign patent application
	for this invention.		
The ASSIGN	IOR(S) referred to in t	this agreement is (or	are) the inventor(s) whose signatures
appear on pag	ge 2 of this Assignme	nt and any Supplem	ental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGN	IEE referred to in this	agreement is:	
(Name of Ass	iignee <u>) AVerMedia T</u>	ECHNOLOGIES, II	<u>,</u>
(Address) <u>7</u>	'F. NO. 137. CHIEN	IST RD., CHUNG-	HO DIST., NEW ȚAÎPEI CITY.
TAIWAN, R	<u>.O.C.</u>		J.
The ASSIGN	IEE is:		
$(check\ one) \square$]An individual.		
	JA Partnership.		
			(specify state or country)
](other)	**************************************	
		479	y the ASSIGNEE, and other good and
			ed, hereby assign(s) the following
7 - 1 .	ASSIGNEE, its succes	· · ·	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;			

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and

PATENT REEL: 031474 FRAME: 0564 THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: <u>AVENUE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.</u>

ANCENTION TOTUE AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOL.

As well U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) serely authorizers) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all tensors based to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or fix representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and issue) in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful owns and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, as successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of afformey in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to inscripte Serial Number and filing date in this doctanent after it has been executed.

Chien-Ning VEH	GinMing Yes	2013/10/16
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Kuo-Ying SC	<u> Kuo-Ying Su</u>	2013/10/16
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Mong-Wei LH	Log/Win Lin	2013/10/16
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Jeng-Hau LIN	Jerry - Ynu Lin Signatur	2013/10/16
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signatu/)	Date

PATENT REEL: 031474 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 10/24/2013